
The 5th 321 AV International Challenge 

Sunday June 27th 2010 

UK Results 
 

Place Country Author Sequence 

1 FR Michel Hergesheimer Touch and Go 

2 FR Roger Banissi Dolfi 

3 FR Stéphane Vitzthum & 
François Pierre 

Au 10000e de sec, ce que 
l'œil ne voit pas 

4 FR Denis Gelin Tristan et Juliette 

5 IT Barbara Bedoni Level 1 

6 FR Jean-Jacques 
Weimerskirch 

Terrreur sur les pelouses 

7 FR Vincent Martin Les oiseaux du Belvedère 

8 FR Ricardo Zarate & Antoine 
Barranco 

Parie l'attente 

9 NL Albert Rietjens Stereo plays sexual 

10 UK Ron Davies FRPS Idwal Bach 

11 IT Alessandro Benedetti New York, new york 

12 BE André Teyck & Armand De 
Smet 

Chemicaland 

13 FR Philippe Masson Art 2 Rue 

14 IT Alessandro Benedetti Alcol 

15 UK Spitz Les   Impressions of Paris 

16 FR Janine Hory P'tites Bestioles 

17 UK Martin Fry FRPS Winter Light 

18 FR Maurice Guidicelli Lucien 

19 RO Cristian Tzecu The Question 

20 IT Antonio Mangiarotti Toccata 

21 SA Adri Van Oudheusden Aftermath 

22 PL Cezary Dubiel The Farewell 

23 FR Jean marie Marchal Accident d'amour 

24 UK Philip Barker  ARPS Christmas Carol 

25 UK Martin Fry  FRPS Ghosts Forgotten 



26 FR Jean-Marie Schmisser J'ai rêvé que les pommes 
tombaient vers le ciel 

27 SA Adri Van Oudheusden In Loving Memory 

28 FR Philippe De lachèze Murel Le thé sucré 

29 SA Adri Van Oudheusden Vole 

30 AU Barbara Mullins  FRPS The Waihou Walkway 

31 IT Antonio Mangiarotti & 
Franco Aimo 

Bulerias 

32 PL Cezary Dubiel Histoire d'une famille fermé 
dans un album 

33 FR Jean-Marie Schmisser Quand le vieil arbre sera 
mort 

34 FR Thérèse Coursault Passages 

35 FR Patrick Forcinal La Chapelle de Ronchamp 

36 FR Janine Hory Zdemek Supka 

37 FR Brigitte Monjaux & 
Ricardo Zarate 

Mes pieds dans l'Oued 

38 UK Len Deeley  FRPS All Along the South Coast 

38 UK Ron Davies FRPS  & Peter 
Coles FRPS  

Wing Mirror 

40 UK Sheila Davies ARPS Out of the Blue 

41 FR Rachel Herman Picpus Circus 

42 FR Roger Banissi L'Hamadryade 

43 SA Jeff Morris  LRPS  Hermanus Rocks 

43 UK Susan Dewhurst A game of Carcassonne 

45 AU/  UK Ruth Goldwasser & Peter 
Coles  FRPS 

Skylines 

45 UK Ron Davies   FRPS  Jezus 

47 UK William Piper All Sorts 

48 FR Ricardo Zarate Totino et les autres 

49 FR Christian Jardi & Jean-
François Pujol 

Le corbeau et le renard 

50 FR Rachel Herman Loquita 

 

 

 
 
 
  



3-2-1 International Challenge at Aldbourne 
Audience Vote 

  
We did hold an 'unofficial' audience vote after each session, and the results of these were:  
 
Session 1 

• 1st:   Level 1 by Barbara Bedoni  
• 2nd:   Jezus by Ron Davies  
• Joint 3rd:   La Chapelle de Ronchamp by Patrick Forcinal  
• Joint 3rd:    Chemicaland by Andre Teyck and Armand de Smet 

Session 2  
• 1st:    Tristan et Juliette by Denis Gelin  
• 2nd:   Touch and Go by Michel Hergesheimer  
• 3rd:   Winter Light by Martin Fry 

Session 3  
• 1st:    Au 10,000th de Sec by Stephane Vitzthum and Francois Pierre  
• 2nd:   All Sorts by William Piper  
• Joint 3rd:   The Waihou Walkway by Barbara Mullins  
• Joint 3rd:   The Farewell by Cezary Dubie  l 
• Joint 3rd:   Vole by Adri Van Oudheusden 

Session 4  
• 1st:    Terreur sur les Pelouses by Jean-Jacques Weimerskirch  
• Joint 2nd:    Les oiseaux du Belvedere by Vincent Martin  
• Joint 2nd:   Impressions of Paris by Les Spitz  
• 4th:   Out of the Blue by Sheila Davies 

We also held an 'overall' audience vote for the best sequence from all four sessions: 
 
Overall  

• 1st:    Level 1 by Barbara Bedoni  
• 2nd:   Winter Light by Martin Fry  
• Joint 3rd:   Touch and Go by Michel Hergesheimer  
• Joint 3rd:   Chemicaland by Andre Teyck and Armand de Smet  
• Joint 3rd:   Toccata by Antonio Mangiarotti 

 


